FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS 2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Garofalo to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 7 by Senator Hewitt

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete the set of amendments by the House Committee on Transportation, Highways and
 Public Works (#631)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 Delete the set of House Floor Amendments by Representative Pierre (#648)
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 Delete the set of House Floor Amendments by Representative Garofalo (#675)
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 17, change "<u>seven</u>" to "<u>five</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, at the end of line 2, delete the period "." and insert "<u>as provided in Paragraph</u>
- 12 (B)(1) of this Section and two commissioners, who are members of the legislature, 12 serving as provided in Paragraph (P)(2) of this Section "
- 13 serving as provided in Paragraph (B)(2) of this Section."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

16"(e) One member selected from a list of two nominees, with the Louisiana17River Pilots' Association and the Louisiana Maritime Association each18submitting one nominee."

- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 21 "(7) (2)(a) One member shall be selected from a list of three nominees 22 submitted by the president of the Louisiana State Senate the senator who represents the district where the project is located or his designee. The senator's term on 23 24 the board shall run concurrent with his term in office. 25 (8) (b) One member shall be selected from a list of three nominees submitted 26 by the speaker of the Louisiana House of Representatives the representative who 27 represents the district where the project is located or his designee. The 28 representative's term on the board shall run concurrent with his term in office.
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 30 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1	"(12)(3) The Except as otherwise provided in Paragraph (2) of this
2	Subsection, the commissioners appointed shall be"